

Government of Western Australia Department of Water and Environmental Regulation

Annual Audit Compliance Report Form

Environmental Protection Act 1986, Part V Division 3

Once completed, please submit this form either via email to <u>info-der@dwer.wa.gov.au</u>, or to the below postal address:

Department of Water and Environmental Regulation Locked Bag 10 Joondalup DC WA 6919

Section A – Licence Details				
Licence number:	L7463/1993/8	Licence file number:	DER2013/001031	
Licence holder:	Water Corporation			
Trading as:	Onslow Wastewater Treatment Plant			
ABN:	28 003 434 917			
Registered address:	629 Newcastle Street, LEEDERVILLE, WA 6007			
Reporting period:	01/07/2020 to 30/06/2021			

Section B – Statement of Compliance with Licence Conditions

Did you comply with all of your licence conditions during the reporting period? (please tick the appropriate box)

 \Box Yes – please complete:

- section C;
- section D if required; and
- sign the declaration in Section F.

⊠No – please complete:

- section C;
- section D if required;
- section E; and
- sign the declaration at Section F.

Section C – Statement of Actual Production

Provide the actual production quantity for this reporting period. Supporting documentation is to be attached.

Prescribed Premises Category	Actual Production Quantity	
54	218 m³/day	
61	575.54 tonnes/annum	

Section D – Statement of Actual Pa	rt 2 Waste Discharge Quantity			
Provide the actual Part 2 waste discharge quantity for this reporting period. Supporting documentation is to be attached.				
Prescribed Premises Category	Actual Part 2 Waste Discharge Quantity			
Not Applicable				

Annual Audit Compliance Report Form

Department of Water and Environment Regulation

Condition no:	Condition 11a (Table 4)	Date(s) of non- compliance:	Identified 3/03/2021
Details of non-co	mpliance:		
Groundwater mo prohibiting sampl	nitoring bore 6/15 determined ing.	to be obstructed due	to rockfill to water table,
	tual (or suspected) environme ach maps or diagrams to provide		
There is nil enviro	onmental impact associated w ference as opposed to monito		
Cause (or suspec	cted cause) of non-compliance	e:	
investigation was be damaged how was initially drille bore column to u	stalled in 2016 but has never completed in late 2019 identi rever upon a review of bore lo d to a depth of 14m with stand pper standing water level com s is likely the result of opportu	ifying rock material at gs in March 2021 it w ding water level at ~8 tains rocks). As bore	~8m. Bore was assumed to vas determined that the bore m (suggesting that 6m of the is publicly accessible and
Action taken to m non-compliance:	itigate any adverse effects of	non-compliance and	prevent recurrence of the
and the second sec	cy was raised in March 2021 d in 2023FY.	to redrill bore. A proj€	ect has been created and is
Was this non-cor	npliance previously reported t	o DWER?	
🗌 Yes 🛛 🖾	No		
Reported t	o DWER verbally	Date: / /	
Reported t	o DWER in writing	Date: / /	

Department of Water and Environment Regulation

is not false or misleading in a m	n in this Annual Audit Compliance Report is trunaterial particular ¹ . I/We consent to the Annual Department of Environment Regulation's (DER)	Audit Compliance
Signature ² :	Signature:	
Name: (printed)	Name: (printed)	
Position:	Position:	
Date:	Date:	
Seal (if signing under seal):		

Section F – Declaration

¹ It is an offence under section 112 of the *Environmental Protection Act 1986* for a person to give information on this form that to their knowledge is false or misleading in a material particular.

² AACRs can only be signed by the licence holder or an authorised person with the legal authority to sign on behalf of the licence holder.